

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8359 OF 2025

Baburao Kashinath Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

Learned Deputy Charity Commissioner & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Shripad S. Kulkarni and Mr. Chaitnya A. Deshmukh, for Petitioner.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. The petitioner is seeking a direction against respondent No.1 for expeditious disposal of the remanded matter, particularly in the light of the fact that the order of remand passed by the Joint Charity Commissioner was confirmed by this Court.
2. It would be appropriate that the Roznama of the Deputy Charity Commissioner after 02nd March 2023, is placed on record before this Court.
3. The documents be filed within two weeks from today.
4. List for further consideration on **04th August 2025.**

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)