

{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 8359 OF 2025

Baburao Kashinath Pawar

VERSUS

Learned Deputy Charity Commissioner And Others

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 05 JANUARY, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

1. Perused the communication dated 17.12.2025 by the Assistant Charity Commissioner-2, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. Taking into consideration the reasons stated therein, time to decide Inquiry Proceedings No.161 of 2015 is extended, as a last chance, by four months from today.

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE