



{1}

907-wp-8359-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**907 WRIT PETITION NO. 8359 OF 2025**

Baburao Kashinath Pawar

VERSUS

Learned Deputy Charity Commissioner And Others

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Perused the letter dated 27.04.2026 received from learned Assistant Charity Commissioner-2, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. Four month's time is extended to decide Inquiry Proceedings No. 161 of 2015.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**